097.13-DPW, 08-22-2001



No.

Series of 2001

**DEPARTMENT ORDER**)

## REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY MANILA



22 August 2001

## Subject : Creation of a Training Oversight Committee in the Department

In connection with the implementation of the recommendations outlined in the proposed Human Resource Training Program Manual under the Human Resource Training Program Business Improvement Implementation Project (BIIP) of the Road Information Management Support System (RIMSS), a Training Oversight Committee (TOC) is hereby created in the Department with the following composition:

Chairman : Undersecretary Mabini F. Pablo

Members : Director Raul C. Asis Director Burt B. Favorito Director B. Elizabeth E. Yap Director Emily M. Tanquintic Director Gilbert S. Reyes

The TOC shall: 1) review and recommend the approval of the Human Resource Training Program Manual developed under the RIMSS-BIIP; 2) identify the training needs of the Department; 3) oversee the planning and implementation of training from a department-wide perspective; 4) approve training budget; and, 5) recommend approval of the Annual Training Program and approve instructors and training institutions.

This Order takes effect immediately.

IANONG Secretary

